MISPRINTS IN 'THE BUDDHIST COUNCILS,' ETC.

- p. 7, l. 18, read historical.
- p. 10, l. 33, delete, whereas.
- p. 15, l. 27, for friends read sirs.
- p. 28, l. 14, read bhikkhū.
- p. 31, l. 2, for Z read 7.
- p. 41, last l., read vīsan vassasatiko.
- p. 48, l. 14, read consensus.
- p. 57, l. 4, for with read to.
- p. 65, l. 1, after register read in consonance.
- p. 65, l. 2, before Nikāya read Dīgha.
 - after Nikāya read was in existence at the time of the compiler.
- p. 65, l. 23, after C.V. read whom there is no reason not to identify.
- p. 67, l. 10, read Dīgha Nikāya, which would then have been the borrower.
- p. 67, †, delete n. 2.
- p. 68, l. 15, for only that read that only.
- p. 72, l. 14, after Council read, for this reason also.
- p. 74, l. 1, for in read as.
- p. 74, l. 3, read paragraph.
- p. 74, l. 16, read rest.
- p. 74, l. 18, read Pit.
- p. 74, l. 24, for although read because.
- p. 77, l. 7, read Māhākāśyapa.
- p. 78, l. 1, after pitaka read *.
- p. 78, 1. 2, for * read †.
- p. 78, l. 3, delete †.
- p. 79, l. 1, delete in.